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INFORMATION

Poulton-Le-Fylde Photographic Society was founded
In 1966 by a group of enthusiastic photographers
following a Photographic Competition which took
place as part of the Poulton-Le-Fylde Annual Festival
celebrations.

The Society still has a significant involvement in the
Annual Festival, holding its Annual Exhibition
during Festival Week in June and organising a
Photographic Competition for local residents.

The Society is affiliated to the Photographic Alliance
of Great Britain (PAGB) through membership of the
Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union

(L & C.P.U). The Society is also member of the Joint
Fylde Photographic Societies (JFPS).

The Society currently meets each Thursday Evening
from September to June at the Methodist Church
Upper Hall, Queensway in Poulton-Le-Fylde. The
meetings start at 7:30pm and conclude about 10:00pm

The meetings cover a wide range of photographic
subjects in the form of lectures, demonstrations,
competitions, viewing of folios and practical sessions.

All with any interest in Photography either viewing or
taking photographs are most welcome.
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE REDHEAD TROPHY

(Colour Prints, Open, Upto 12 x 8)

1972 J Matthew

1973 J Matthew

1974 M.M Loddington ARPS
1975 J Matthew

1976 J Matthew

1977 J.C Poppleton

1978 J Matthew

1979 A.M Airnes

1980 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1981 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1982 A Heywood

1983 C.K Ashton

1984 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1985 W Paulo

1986 C.R Whyham

1987 N Brown

1988 N Brown

1989 N Brown

1990 S Coyne

1991 S Coyne

1992 P Guy

1993 T.R Richardson ARPS
1994 S Coyne

1995 R.M Britton

1996 T.R Richardson ARPS, DPAGB
1997 R.M Britton

1998 M Redburn (Mrs)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE REDHEAD TROPHY

(Colour Prints, Open, Upto 12 x 8)

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

G.M Smith ARPS
C.M Lee (Mrs)

C Naisby (Mrs)
Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Trophy became award for Intermediate Colour Prints

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

G Woolfenden

A Bousfield

M Robinson

J Bleazard

A Storey

L Ainsworth (Mrs)
J Davies (Miss)



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THEW & M GIBSON TROPHY

(Colour Prints, Open, Record & Natural History)

1976 J Matthew

1977 C Pawson

1978 C Pawson

1979 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1980 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1981 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1982 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1983 C Pawson ARPS

1984 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1985 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1986 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1987 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1988 Not Awarded

1989 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1990 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1991 F Hunter

1992 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1993 S Coyne

1994 S Coyne

1995 C.R Whyham

1996 R.M Britton

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1998 P Guy

1999 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2000 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2001 T Collier

Trophy retired in 2002
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THEW & M GIBSON TROPHY

(Trophy now Awarded for Best Triptych Prints)

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

J Collier
J Farrow
A Hague
C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrs)
C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrs)



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE STOCKS TROPHY

(Monochrome Prints, Open, upto 20” x 16”)

1973 J.A Skellern

1974 M.M Loddington ARPS
1975 M.M Loddington ARPS
1976 B.V Woods FRPS

1977 P Roskell (Mrs)

1978 K Rhodes ARPS

1979 G.T Hodgson LRPS
1980 E Garside

1981 S Lewis

1982 G.T Hodgson LRPS
1983 A.M Airnes

1984 T.R Richardson LRPS
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E 1985 T.R Richardson LRPS

o) 1986 W Paulo

T 1987 T.R Richardson ARPS

@) 1988 T.R Richardson ARPS

G 1989 T.R Richardson ARPS

R 1990  T.R Richardson ARPS

Q 1991  T.R Richardson ARPS

4 1992 P Guy

| 1993 T.R Richardson ARPS

C 1994 T.R Richardson ARPS
1995 T.R Richardson ARPS, DPAGB
1996 P Guy
1997 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE3*
1998 P Guy

1999 M Roskell
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE STOCKS TROPHY

(Monochrome Prints, Open, upto 20” x 16”)

2000 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2001 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2002 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2003 T Collier CPAGB

2004 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*

Trophy became award for Advanced Mono Prints

2005 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2006 J Cook

2007 G.M Smith ARPS

2008 G.M Smith ARPS

2009 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2010 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2011 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE ROGER GOODWILL TROPHY

(Best Print in Annual Exhibition)

1982 M Ramwell (Miss)

1983 B.V Woods FRPS

1984 T.R Richardson LRPS

1985 B.V Woods FRPS

1986 W Paulo

1987 T.R Richardson ARPS

1988 A Heywood LRPS

1989 T.R Richardson ARPS

1990 B Crosby (Mrs)

1991 P Guy

1992 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1993 S Coyne

1994 T.R Richardson ARPS

1995 T.R Richardson ARPS, DPAGB

1996 P Guy

1997 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE3*
1998 A.J Parker LRPS

1999 M Redburn (Mrs)

2000 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE3*
2001 T Collier

2002 T.R.Richardson DPAGB, BPE3*
2003 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2004 T.R Richardson DPAGB BPE3*
2005 T.R Richardson DPAGB BPE3*
2006 M Robinson

2007 T.R Richardson DPAGB BPE3*
2008 J Forrest

2009 P Guy BPE2*
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE ROGER GOODWILL TROPHY

(Best Print in Annual Exhibition)

2010 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2011 T Collier CPAGB AFIAP BPE2*




TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE W.E GRAY TROPHY

(Intermediate Colour)

1968 M.M Loddington
1969 M.M Loddington
1970 J Matthew

1971 N Cowell

1972 R.J Wilson

1973 G.S Stephen
1974 R.S Kay

1975 P Roskell (Mrs)
1976 A Singleton

1977 R Knighton

1978 J Slater

1979 S Lewis

1980 D.E Warnes
1981 S Lewis

1982 S Wright

Trophy now awarded for :
Open Record/Natural History Slides

1983 J Matthew

1984 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1985 C.M Lee (Mrs)

1986 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1987 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1988 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1989 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1990 R Ollerton LRPS

1991 J Matthew

1992 P Guy

1993 W Gregory
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE W.E GRAY TROPHY

(Open Record/Natural History Slides)

1994 S Coyne

1995 V Jarosz LRPS (Mrs)
1996 S.D Gee

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1998 P Guy

1999 T Parkinson

2000 D Wilson

2001 T Collier

2002 No Award

2003 No Award

2004 No Award

Trophy became award for Intermediate Colour Slides

2005 P Dowson (Miss)
2006 A Bousfield

2007 N Brown

2008 J Forrest

2009 S Bickerstaffe

Trophy became award for Intermediate Digital Images

2010 V Fillingham (Ms)
2011 J Davies (Miss)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE B & C LEE TROPHY

(Best Natural History Slide)

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1998 P Guy

1999 T Parkinson

2000 D Wilson

2001 T Collier

2002 S Naisby

2003 P Guy

2004 M Redburn (Mrs)

2005 P Guy BPE2*

2006 S Gee

2007 S Gee

2008 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2009 J Forrest

Trophy became award for Best Nature DPI

2010 Not Awarded
2011 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE 73’ TROPHY

(Open Transparencies)

1973 M.M Loddington ARPS
1974 J Matthew

1975 R.J Wilson

1976 R.J Wilson

1977 J Matthew

1978 K.J Gardner

1979 G.T Hodgson LRPS

1980 R Knighton

1981 V Hodgson (Mrs)

1982 G.T Hodgson LRPS

1983 R Ollerton LRPS

1984 | Stott

1985 W Paulo

1986 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1987 A Heywood LRPS

1988 P Guy

1989 T.R Richardson ARPS
1990 T.R Richardson ARPS
1991 T.R Richardson ARPS
1992 S Coyne

1993 S Coyne

1994 R.J Wilson

1995 V Jarosz LRPS (Mrs)
1996 T.R Richardson ARPS, DPAGB
1997 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE3*
1998 P Guy

1999 G Smith ARPS
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE 73’ TROPHY

(Open Transparencies)

2000 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2001 G Smith ARPS

2002 G Smith ARPS

2003 P Guy

2004 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2005 P Guy BPE2*

2006 R.J Wilson

2007 C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrs)
2008 J Forrest

2009 G.M Smith ARPS DPAGB

Trophy became award for Advanced DPI

2010 T Collier CPAGB BPE2*
2011 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)




TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE PPS RECORD TROPHY

(Best Record Transparency)

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1998 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1999 J Bowers

2000 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2001 R.J Wilson

2002 T Collier

2003 T Collier CPAGB

2004 T Collier CPAGB

2005 T Collier CPAGB

2006 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2007 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2008 G.M Smith ARPS

2009 G.M Smith ARPS DPAGB

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #4 : DPI

2010 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss) (Record)
2011 M Boyle (Mrs) (still Life)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE E.H.S5.G TROPHY

(Best Portrait Transparency)

1997 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
1998 D Holford

1999 Not Awarded

2000 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2001 A McCarthy (Mrs)

2002 T Collier

2003 T Collier CPAGB

2004 T Collier CPAGB

2005 G.M Smith ARPS

2006 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2007 C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrys)
2008 C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrs)
2009 S Bickerstaffe

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #3 : DPI

2010 T Collier CPAGB BPE2* (Portrait)
2011 D McGuire (Urban)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE PPS NATURAL HISTORY TROPHY

(Best Natural History Print)

1997 C.R Whyham

1998 P Guy

1999 C Naisby (Mrs)

2000 C.R Whyham

2001 T Collier

2002 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2003 P Guy

2004 T Collier CPAGB

2005 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2006 P Guy BPE2*

2007 A Clews

2008 A Storey

2009 P Hodson EFIAP

2010 K Smith

2011 K Smith
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE J.M ROSKELL TROPHY

(Best Portrait Print)

1996 M Roskell

1997 J Collier

1998 P Guy

1999 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2000 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2001 T Collier

2002 M Roskell

2003 J Collier

2004 T Collier CPAGB

2005 G Woolfenden

2006 T Collier CPAGB

2007 J Vincent

2008 J Gaffiney CPAGB

2009 A Lomas

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #3 : Print

2010 E Hodson (Miss) (Portrait)
2011 J Gaffiney (CPAGB) (Urban)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE CONTEMPORARY PLATE

(Best Contemporary Print)

1999 M Roskell

2000 T Parkinson

2001 J Collier

2002 G.M Smith ARPS
2003 J Collier

2004 A Bousfield

2005 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
2006 A Parker

2007 D Bamber

2008 K Graham

2009 E Hodson (Miss)

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #2 : Print

2010 T Hey (Seascape)
2011 R.J Wilson (Humour)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE CONTEMPORARY TROPHY

(Best Contemporary Transparency)

2000 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2001 G.M Smith ARPS

2002 G.M Smith ARPS

2003 M Redburn (Mrs)

2004 G.M Smith ARPS

2005 G.M Smith ARPS

2006 C Lee CPAGB (Mrys)
2007 G.M Smith ARPS

2008 G.M Smith ARPS

2009 J Forrest

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #2 : DPI

2010 P Dowson (Miss) (Landscape)
2011 G.M Smith ARPS DPAGB (Humour)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE FAIRVIEW TROPHY

(Best Record Print)

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1998 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1999 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2000 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
2001 M Roskell

2002 D Collier (Mrs)

2003 T Collier CPAGB

2004 D Collier (Mrs)

2005 E Garside

2006 D Collier (Mrs)

2007 G.M Smith ARPS

2008 J Bleazard

2009 P Guy BPE2*

Trophy became award for Specialist Subject #4 : Print

2010 D Collier (Mrs) BPE1* (Record)
2011 A McCarthy (Mrs) (still Life)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE RUSSELL TROPHY

(Beginners Monochrome Print)

1967 L.M Loddington (Mrs)
1968 W.S Creighton
1969 P.H Holgate
1970 D.A Green

1971 C Betton

1972 R Robinson
1973 P Roskell (Mrs)
1974 K Carter

1975 R Kapka

1976 T.R Richardson
1977 K Smith

1978 E Bennett

1979 Not Awarded

1980 S Wright

1981 J Atherton

1982 R.J Ollerton
1983 R Rigby

1984 S Smith

1985 G Richardson
1986 Not Awarded

1987 J Bowers

1988 Not Awarded

1989 J Pearson (Mrs)
1990 P Guy

1991 R Smith

1992 A.J Newsome
1993 R.M Britton
1994 Not Awarded
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE RUSSELL TROPHY

(Beginners Monochrome Print)

1995 M.J Holland
1996 M.J Dobson
1997 E Walsh

1998 M Redburn (Mrs)
1999 C Naisby (Mrs)
2000 Not Awarded

2001 Not Awarded

2002 J Farrow

2003 Not Awarded

2004 G Woolfenden
2005 T Featherstone
2006 T Mellor

2007 Not Awarded

2008 B Gillett (Mrs)
2009 B Gillett (Mrs)
2010 K Cliff (Mrs)
2011 J Gregson (Mrs)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE APPLIED TROPHY
(Monochrome Record and Natural History Print)
1974 M.M Loddington ARPS
1975 M.M Loddington ARPS
1976 J.K Leech
1977 M.M Loddington ARPS
1978 Not Awarded
1979 A.M Airnes
1980 G.T Hodgson LRPS
1981 Not Awarded
1982 A.M Airnes
1983 A.M Airnes
1984 T.R Richardson LRPS
1985 W Paulo
1986 A.M Airnes
1987 F Hunter
1988 F Hunter
1989 T.R Richardson ARPS
1990 T.R Richardson ARPS
1991 J Bowers
1992 A.M Airnes
1993 T.R Richardson ARPS
1994 A.J Parker
1995 A Hague LRPS
1996 R.M Britton
1997 A Hague LRPS
1998 A Hague LRPS
1999 J Bowers
2000 M Roskell



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE APPLIED TROPHY

(Monochrome Record and Natural History Print)

2001 M Roskell
2002 No Award

2003 No Award
2004 No Award
Trophy became award for Most Overall League Points
2005 P Guy BPE2*
2006 A Bousfield
2007 J Forrest

2008 J Forrest

2009 A Lomas

2010 S Cushing (Dr)
2011 P Turner



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE JUBILEE TROPHY

(Beginners Colour Print)

1978 D.E Warnes

1979 G.T Hodgson LRPS
1980 C Pawson ARPS
1981 Not Awarded

1982 M Ramwell (Miss)
1983 Not Awarded

1984 K Worthington
1985 B Krawczyk

1986 R.J Ollerton

1987 J Taylor (Mrs)
1988 | Craig

1989 M Hastings

1990 S Allman

1991 J.H Coyne (Mrs)
1992 B Walsh (Mrs)
1993 K.AWright

1994 R.M Britton

1995 M.J Holland

1996 M.J Bamford (Mrs)
1997 L Gee (Mrs)

1998 K Graham

1999 C Naisby (Mrs)
2000 A Manders (Mrs)
2001 J Rigby

2002 J Bleazard

2003 C Browne (Miss)
2004 G Woolfenden
2005 D Bamber
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE JUBILEE TROPHY

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

(Beginners Colour Print)

M Robinson

L Collier (Mrs)

L Ainsworth (Mrs)
A Lomas

S Cushing (Dr)

P Turner



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR

THE FYLDE PHOTOCRAFTS 1 TROPHY

Presented by Paul Jordan Esq, 1968
(Open Colour Print)

1968 B.V Woods

1969 J.R Goodwill

1970 W.E Gray

1971 B.V Woods

1972 J.R Goodwill

1973 W.E Gray

1974 B.V Woods ARPS

1975 B.V Woods ARPS

1976 B.V Woods FRPS

1977 B.V Woods FRPS

1978 B.V Woods FRPS

1979 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1980 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1981 B.V Woods FRPS

1982 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1983 B.V Woods FRPS

1984 B.V Woods FRPS

1985 B.V Woods FRPS

1986 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1987 G Halliwell

1988 A Heywood LRPS

1989 G Halliwell

1990 B Crosby (Mrs)

1991 P Guy

1992 S Coyne

1993 S Coyne

1994 A.J Parker
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR

THE FYLDE PHOTOCRAFTS 1 TROPHY

Presented by Paul Jordan Esq, 1968
(Open Colour Print)

1995 C.R Whyham

1996 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1997 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1998 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP

1999 M Roskell

2000 R.J Wilson

2001 J Collier

2002 T.R Richardson DPAGB, BPE4*
2003 J Gaffiney (Miss)

2004 T Collier CPAGB

Trophy became award for Advanced Colour Prints

2005 R.J Wilson

2006 P Guy BPE2*
2007 R.J Wilson

2008 M Robinson
2009 P Hodson EFIAP
2010 A Storey

2011 A Storey
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR

THE FYLDE PHOTOCRAFTS 2 TROPHY

Presented by Paul Jordan Esq 1968
(Beginners Transparency)

1968 J Matthew

1969 P Allouis

1970 D.A Green

1971 C Betton

1972 R Knighton

1973 M Clarke (Mrs)
1974 G Harwood

1975 J.M Knighton (Mrs)
1976 K.ARiley (Mrs)
1977 P Stefani

1978 R McGee

1979 D.E Warnes

1980 P Goodwin

1981 N Brown

1982 T Hey

1983 J Clayton

1984 C Lee (Mrs)

1985 R Hindle

1986 P Guy

1987 N Chadwick (Mrs)
1988 S Anderson

1989 A Parr

1990 H Landers

1991 J Bowers

1992 D Byrne

1993 M Redburn (Mrs)
1994 S Naisby
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR

THE FYLDE PHOTOCRAFTS 2 TROPHY

Presented by Paul Jordan Esq 1968
(Beginners Transparency)

1995 K.AWright

1996 M.J Dobson
1997 L Redburn

1998 C Naisby (Mrs)
1999 J Gaffiney (Miss)
2000 A Morley (Mrs)
2001 A McCarthy (Mrs)
2002 Not Awarded

2003 Not Awarded

2004 K Buxton

2005 Not Awarded

2006 J Forrest

2007 J Forrest

2008 S Bickerstaffe
2009 Not Awarded
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Trophy became award for Beginners DPI

2010 S Cushing (Dr)
2011 S Taylor (Mrs)
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE FESTIVAL CUP

Awarded to the Senior Winner of the Poulton-Le-Fylde Festival
Photographic Competition. Open to individuals above the age of 18
who live within the Bounds of Poulton-Le-Fylde and are not
members of the Society.

(Best Print)

1967 E.R Crook
1968 B.W Boyce
1969 E.G Bunce
1970 G.S Wabe

1971 W Morton
1972 T Woods (Miss)
1973 J.M.H Lee
1974 P Latimer

1975 D.A Earle

1976 C.J Davey
1977 V Baldwin
1978 J.A.D Hall
1979 D.A Earle

1980 S Drinkwater
1981 J Wilson (Mrs)
1982 Not Awarded

1983 D.L Booth

1984 P.J Canning
1985 P.J Canning
1986 D.R McWhinnie
1987 S Allman

1988 J.R Roper
1989 E.J Bowman (Mrs)
1990 G Johnson
1991 C Wyatt
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE FESTIVAL CUP

Awarded to the Senior Winner of the Poulton-Le-Fylde Festival
Photographic Competition. Open to individuals above the age of 18
who live within the Bounds of Poulton-Le-Fylde and are not
members of the Society.

(Best Print)

1992 A.J Parker

1993 J.M Humphreys
1994 D.L Booth

1995 D Bamber

1996 D Bamber

1997 M.J Ogden

1998 G Nightingale
1999 S Jones

2000 L Bailey

2001 C Field (Ms)
2002 S Carlyle (Ms)
2003 D Carlyle (Ms)
2004 D Bamber

2005 A Saxton

2006 L Ainsworth (Mrs)
2007 L Haylock (Mliss)
2008 S Finn

2009 A S Long (Ms)
2010 D Rodgers

2011 P Brown
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE ROPER TROPHY

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

(Digital Image)

J Collier

G.M Smith ARPS

J Collier

A Bousfield

J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)
A.J Parker

D Bamber

The Trophy was withdrawn in 2008



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE WARTON CUP

(Photographer of the Year)

This Trophy is awarded to a Society Member who has, in the
view of the Committee, enhanced the Society either through
their Photographic work or through supporting the operation
of the Society.

1979 G.T Hodgson LRPS

1980 C Pawson ARPS

1981 A.M Airnes

1982 B.V Woods FRPS

1983 T.R Richardson LRPS
1984 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1985 A Heywood LRPS

1986 T.R Richardson ARPS
1987 The A.V Group

1988 | Craig

1989 M Roskell

1990 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP & C Lee (Mrs)
1991 P Guy

1992 S Coyne & J Coyne (Mrs)
1993 J Matthew

1994 S Coyne

1995 A.J Parker

1996 J King

1997 D Byrne

1998 C.K Ashton

1999 K.AWright

2000 S Allman

2001 A McCarthy (Mrs)

2002 A Purdon
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE WARTON CUP

(Member of the Year)

This Trophy is awarded to a Society Member who has, in the
view of the Committee, enhanced the Society either through
their Photographic work or through supporting the operation
of the Society.

2003 K.AWright

2004 J Gaffiney CPAGB (Miss)

2005 R.J Wilson

2006 G Smith ARPS

2007 C.R Whyham

2008 Peter Guy BPE2*

2009 R.J Wilson

2010 R Knighton & J Knighton (Mrs)
2011 P Hodson EFIAP
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE GORST TROPHY

(Single Projector Audio Visual)

1978 K.D.S Cruden LRPS

1979 G.T Hodgson LRPS & V Hodgson (Mrs)
1980 R Knighton & J.M Knighton
1981 Not Awarded

1982 Not Awarded

1983 Not Awarded

1984 Not Awarded

1985 Not Awarded

1986 Not Awarded

1987 Not Awarded

1988 | Craig

1989 J.M.H Lee ARPS, EFIAP
1990 Not Awarded

1991 R.J Wilson

1992 Not Awarded

1993 R.J Wilson

1994 T Gartside

mor<mT'mr'Z20-4rcomou

Trophy became Bi-ennial

1995 S.D Gee
1997 D Byrne
1999 K.A Wright
2001 K.A Wright
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Trophy became award for Digital Audio Visual

2004 A Bousfield
2005 A McCarthy (Mrs)
2006 A Bousfield
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TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE GORST TROPHY

(Trophy became Award for Best Triptych Slides)

2007 C.M Lee CPAGB (Mrs)
2008 C.C Johnson FRPS EFIAP (Miss)
2009 C.C Johnson FRPS EFIAP (Miss)

Trophy became award for Best Triptych DPI

2010 G.M Smith ARPS DPAGB
2011 S Davies DPAGB (Mrys)



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE ASKEW TROPHY

2001
2004
2005
2006

(Dual Projector Audio Visual)

G.M Smith ARPS
S Gee

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Trophy became award for Digital Audio Visual

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

R.J Wilson

R.J Wilson

S Gee

A.J Parker

S Davies DPAGB (Mrs)



TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE FRED HUNTER MEMORIAL
TROPHY

(Open Monochrome Prints upto 12 x 8)

1992 P Guy

1993 E Wells

1994 A.J Parker

1995 P Guy

1996 T.R Richardson ARPS, DPAGB
1997 J Humphries
1998 A.J Parker LRPS
1999 M Redburn (Mrs)
2000 M Redburn (Mrs)
2001 M Redburn (Mrs)
2002 Not Awarded

2003 Not Awarded

2004 Not Awarded

mor<mT'mr'Z20-4rcomou

Trophy became award for Intermediate Mono Prints

2005 G Woolfenden

2006 A Bousfield

2007 Not Awarded

2008 J Dawson

2009 T Hey

2010 K Graham

2011 M Bamford (Mrs) / K Prior

OTIT>»TVTOO-0IT

<ImMm=-00Ww




TROPHY ROLL OF HONOUR
THE JOINT FYLDE 5 WAY TROPHY

(Annual Print and Slide Battle between Blackpool, Lytham,
Fleetwood, HASSRA and Poulton-Le-Fylde Photographic Societies)

Poulton-Le-Fylde PS have won the Trophy in the following years :

mor<mT'mr'Z20-4rcomou

1976
1977
1979
1984
1987
1996
1998
2010
P
H
O THE 4 WAY TROPHY
T (Annual Slide Battle between Garstang, Bispham,
g Fleetwood and Poulton-Le-Fylde Photographic Societies)
R Poulton-Le-Fylde PS have won the Trophy in the following years :
A
P 1976 1992 2010
H 1977 1996
| 1978 1998
b 1981 1999
S 1984 2001
o 1985 2002
C 1986 2006
] 1987 2007
E 1988 2008
T 1991 2009
Y
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CHAIRMAN ROLL OF HONOUR
PAST CHAIRMEN OF
POULTON-LE-FYLDE

PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

1966 - 69
1969 - 70
1970 - 74
1974 - 76
1976 - 78
1978 - 80
1980 - 82
1982 - 84
1984 - 86
1986 - 87
1987 - 89
1989 - 91
1991 - 93
1993 - 95
1995 - 97
1997 - 99
1999 - 00
2000 - 02
2002 - 03
2003 - 04
2004 - 05
2005 - 06
2006 - 08
2008 - 10
2010-12

Tom Clarke (Founder Chairman)
Baron V Woods

Ted Gray ARPS

M.M “Jake” Loddington ARPS
Bob Kay

Ray Wilson

Colin Pawson ARPS

Derek Warnes

Bert Lee ARPS, EFIAP

Tom Richardson ARPS

Andy Airnes

Alan Newsome

Chris Whyham

Matt Roskell

Alistair Parker

Cynthia Lee

Alan Newsome

John King

Peter Guy

Peter Guy (Deputised by M Roskell)
Peter Guy BPE2*

Ray Wilson

Matt Roskell

Steve Gee

Val Fillingham



LIFE MEMBER ROLL OF HONOUR

LIFE MEMBERS OF
POULTON-LE-FYLDE
PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

Life membership of the Society is awarded to
members who have given significant help to
the society over a number of years.

W.E “Ted” Gray ARPS
Roger Goodwill
Charles Ashton



